8 March 2025 State General Election
Early Polling Places - Total Votes Received

Early Polling Places

Albany Early Polling Place

Armadale Early Polling Place

Balcatta Early Polling Place

Bassendean Early Polling Place

Bateman Early Polling Place

Belmont Early Polling Place

Bibra Lake Early Polling Place

Bicton Early Polling Place

Bunbury Early Polling Place

Cannington Early Polling Place

Carine Early Polling Place

Central Wheatbelt Early Polling Place - Merredin
Central Wheatbelt Early Polling Place - Northam
Churchlands Early Polling Place

Cockburn Early Polling Place

Collie-Preston Early Polling Place

Cottesloe Early Polling Place

Darling Range Early Polling Place

Dawesville Early Polling Place

Electoral Commission - Australian Capital Territory
Electoral Commission - New South Wales
Electoral Commission - New Zealand

Electoral Commission - Northern Territory
Electoral Commission - Queensland

Electoral Commission - South Australia

Electoral Commission - Tasmania

Electoral Commission - Victoria

Fremantle Early Polling Place

Geraldton Early Polling Place

Girrawheen Early Polling Place

Hillarys Early Polling Place

Invest and Trade Western Australia Dubai Office
Invest and Trade Western Australia Ho Chi Minh City Office
Invest and Trade Western Australia Jakarta Office
Invest and Trade Western Australia London Office
Invest and Trade Western Australia Shanghai Office
Invest and Trade Western Australia Singapore Office
Invest and Trade Western Australia Tokyo Office
Jandakot Early Polling Place
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Voters
14,534
10,029
6,799
6,041
7,348
7,598
6,708
9,106
15,879
7,321
6,811
1,593
5,573
7,522
13,113
3,341
6,212
6,892
13,449
154
223

29

81

106
249
283
430
7,125
12,238
8,582
7,322
25

86

33

196

16

129
112
3,738

Last Reported
06/03/2025 06:04 PM
06/03/2025 05:59 PM
06/03/2025 06:04 PM
06/03/2025 06:04 PM
06/03/2025 06:04 PM
06/03/2025 05:59 PM
06/03/2025 05:59 PM
06/03/2025 06:04 PM
06/03/2025 05:59 PM
06/03/2025 05:59 PM
06/03/2025 05:59 PM
06/03/2025 05:44 PM
06/03/2025 05:59 PM
06/03/2025 06:04 PM
06/03/2025 06:04 PM
06/03/2025 06:04 PM
06/03/2025 06:04 PM
06/03/2025 06:04 PM
06/03/2025 06:04 PM
06/03/2025 01:43 PM
06/03/2025 01:58 PM
05/03/2025 06:27 AM
06/03/2025 05:40 PM
05/03/2025 12:25 PM
06/03/2025 01:42 PM
06/03/2025 02:00 PM
06/03/2025 01:49 PM
06/03/2025 05:59 PM
06/03/2025 05:59 PM
06/03/2025 05:59 PM
06/03/2025 06:04 PM
06/03/2025 03:51 PM
06/03/2025 05:29 PM
06/03/2025 03:57 PM
06/03/2025 05:40 PM
06/03/2025 11:28 AM
06/03/2025 05:32 PM
06/03/2025 02:59 PM
06/03/2025 05:59 PM

is synchronised with the computers at the Early Polling Places.

NOTES: i) These figures have been captured at the last point of connection - be aware that fluctuations occur as data

ii) "n/a" indicates no current synchronisation, although Early Votes may have been taken at that location.
iii) These are cumulative location figures from the commencement of Early Voting on 24 February 2025.

Early Polling Places

Joondalup Early Polling Place

Kalgoorlie Early Polling Place

Kimberley Early Polling Place - Broome
Kimberley Early Polling Place - Kununurra
Kingsley Early Polling Place

Kwinana Early Polling Place

Landsdale Early Polling Place

Mandurah Early Polling Place

Maylands Early Polling Place

Midland Early Polling Place

Mid-West Early Polling Place

Mindarie Early Polling Place

Morley Early Polling Place

Mount Lawley Early Polling Place
Murray-Wellington Early Polling Place
Nedlands Early Polling Place

Oakford Early Polling Place

Perth Early Polling Place - North Perth
Perth Early Polling Place - Perth CBD
Pilbara Early Polling Place - Karratha
Pilbara Early Polling Place - Port Hedland
Riverton Early Polling Place

Rockingham Early Polling Place

Roe Early Polling Place - Esperance

Roe Early Polling Place - Katanning
Scarborough Early Polling Place

Secret Harbour Early Polling Place

South Perth Early Polling Place

Southern River Early Polling Place

Swan Hills Early Polling Place

Thornlie Early Polling Place

Vasse Early Polling Place

Victoria Park Early Polling Place
Wanneroo Early Polling Place
Warren-Blackwood Early Polling Place - Manjimup
Warren-Blackwood Early Polling Place - Margaret River
West Swan Early Polling Place

Total Early Votes

Voters
9,737
6,820
2,592

960
6,752
8,443
5,398

17,378
6,752

13,520
1,306
9,316
9,087
5,234
5,658
6,254
2,510
4,198

12,597
2,354
1,604

10,241

16,108
3,831
1,836
5,659
9,915
6,307
9,821
9,350
7,862

10,587
4,209
6,484
3,857
3,751
5,222

450,536
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06/03/2025 05:59 PM
06/03/2025 05:59 PM
06/03/2025 05:59 PM
06/03/2025 05:36 PM
06/03/2025 05:59 PM
06/03/2025 06:04 PM
06/03/2025 05:59 PM
06/03/2025 05:59 PM
06/03/2025 06:07 PM
06/03/2025 06:07 PM
06/03/2025 05:40 PM
06/03/2025 06:04 PM
06/03/2025 06:07 PM
06/03/2025 05:59 PM
06/03/2025 06:04 PM
06/03/2025 05:59 PM
06/03/2025 05:59 PM
06/03/2025 05:59 PM
06/03/2025 05:59 PM
06/03/2025 05:59 PM
06/03/2025 05:59 PM
06/03/2025 06:04 PM
06/03/2025 06:04 PM
06/03/2025 05:59 PM
06/03/2025 05:45 PM
06/03/2025 06:06 PM
06/03/2025 06:04 PM
06/03/2025 05:59 PM
06/03/2025 06:04 PM
06/03/2025 05:59 PM
06/03/2025 05:59 PM
06/03/2025 05:59 PM
06/03/2025 05:59 PM
06/03/2025 06:04 PM
06/03/2025 05:59 PM
06/03/2025 05:59 PM
06/03/2025 06:07 PM
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