

# 8 March 2025 State General Election

## Early Polling Places - Total Votes Received

Early Polling Places	Voters	Last Reported
Albany Early Polling Place	14,534	06/03/2025 06:04 PM
Armadale Early Polling Place	10,029	06/03/2025 05:59 PM
Balcatta Early Polling Place	6,799	06/03/2025 06:04 PM
Bassendean Early Polling Place	6,041	06/03/2025 06:04 PM
Bateman Early Polling Place	7,348	06/03/2025 06:04 PM
Belmont Early Polling Place	7,598	06/03/2025 05:59 PM
Bibra Lake Early Polling Place	6,708	06/03/2025 05:59 PM
Bicton Early Polling Place	9,106	06/03/2025 06:04 PM
Bunbury Early Polling Place	15,879	06/03/2025 05:59 PM
Cannington Early Polling Place	7,321	06/03/2025 05:59 PM
Carine Early Polling Place	6,811	06/03/2025 05:59 PM
Central Wheatbelt Early Polling Place - Merredin	1,593	06/03/2025 05:44 PM
Central Wheatbelt Early Polling Place - Northam	5,573	06/03/2025 05:59 PM
Churchlands Early Polling Place	7,522	06/03/2025 06:04 PM
Cockburn Early Polling Place	13,113	06/03/2025 06:04 PM
Collie-Preston Early Polling Place	3,341	06/03/2025 06:04 PM
Cottesloe Early Polling Place	6,212	06/03/2025 06:04 PM
Darling Range Early Polling Place	6,892	06/03/2025 06:04 PM
Dawesville Early Polling Place	13,449	06/03/2025 06:04 PM
Electoral Commission - Australian Capital Territory	154	06/03/2025 01:43 PM
Electoral Commission - New South Wales	223	06/03/2025 01:58 PM
Electoral Commission - New Zealand	29	05/03/2025 06:27 AM
Electoral Commission - Northern Territory	81	06/03/2025 05:40 PM
Electoral Commission - Queensland	106	05/03/2025 12:25 PM
Electoral Commission - South Australia	249	06/03/2025 01:42 PM
Electoral Commission - Tasmania	283	06/03/2025 02:00 PM
Electoral Commission - Victoria	430	06/03/2025 01:49 PM
Fremantle Early Polling Place	7,125	06/03/2025 05:59 PM
Geraldton Early Polling Place	12,238	06/03/2025 05:59 PM
Girrawheen Early Polling Place	8,582	06/03/2025 05:59 PM
Hillarys Early Polling Place	7,322	06/03/2025 06:04 PM
Invest and Trade Western Australia Dubai Office	25	06/03/2025 03:51 PM
Invest and Trade Western Australia Ho Chi Minh City Office	86	06/03/2025 05:29 PM
Invest and Trade Western Australia Jakarta Office	33	06/03/2025 03:57 PM
Invest and Trade Western Australia London Office	196	06/03/2025 05:40 PM
Invest and Trade Western Australia Shanghai Office	16	06/03/2025 11:28 AM
Invest and Trade Western Australia Singapore Office	129	06/03/2025 05:32 PM
Invest and Trade Western Australia Tokyo Office	112	06/03/2025 02:59 PM
Jandakot Early Polling Place	3,738	06/03/2025 05:59 PM

**NOTES:** i) These figures have been captured at the last point of connection - be aware that fluctuations occur as data is synchronised with the computers at the Early Polling Places.  
 ii) "n/a" indicates no current synchronisation, although Early Votes may have been taken at that location.  
 iii) These are cumulative location figures from the commencement of Early Voting on 24 February 2025.

Early Polling Places	Voters	Last Reported
Joondalup Early Polling Place	9,737	06/03/2025 05:59 PM
Kalgoorlie Early Polling Place	6,820	06/03/2025 05:59 PM
Kimberley Early Polling Place - Broome	2,592	06/03/2025 05:59 PM
Kimberley Early Polling Place - Kununurra	960	06/03/2025 05:36 PM
Kingsley Early Polling Place	6,752	06/03/2025 05:59 PM
Kwinana Early Polling Place	8,443	06/03/2025 06:04 PM
Landsdale Early Polling Place	5,398	06/03/2025 05:59 PM
Mandurah Early Polling Place	17,378	06/03/2025 05:59 PM
Maylands Early Polling Place	6,752	06/03/2025 06:07 PM
Midland Early Polling Place	13,520	06/03/2025 06:07 PM
Mid-West Early Polling Place	1,306	06/03/2025 05:40 PM
Mindarie Early Polling Place	9,316	06/03/2025 06:04 PM
Morley Early Polling Place	9,087	06/03/2025 06:07 PM
Mount Lawley Early Polling Place	5,234	06/03/2025 05:59 PM
Murray-Wellington Early Polling Place	5,658	06/03/2025 06:04 PM
Nedlands Early Polling Place	6,254	06/03/2025 05:59 PM
Oakford Early Polling Place	2,510	06/03/2025 05:59 PM
Perth Early Polling Place - North Perth	4,198	06/03/2025 05:59 PM
Perth Early Polling Place - Perth CBD	12,597	06/03/2025 05:59 PM
Pilbara Early Polling Place - Karratha	2,354	06/03/2025 05:59 PM
Pilbara Early Polling Place - Port Hedland	1,604	06/03/2025 05:59 PM
Riverton Early Polling Place	10,241	06/03/2025 06:04 PM
Rockingham Early Polling Place	16,108	06/03/2025 06:04 PM
Roe Early Polling Place - Esperance	3,831	06/03/2025 05:59 PM
Roe Early Polling Place - Katanning	1,836	06/03/2025 05:45 PM
Scarborough Early Polling Place	5,659	06/03/2025 06:06 PM
Secret Harbour Early Polling Place	9,915	06/03/2025 06:04 PM
South Perth Early Polling Place	6,307	06/03/2025 05:59 PM
Southern River Early Polling Place	9,821	06/03/2025 06:04 PM
Swan Hills Early Polling Place	9,350	06/03/2025 05:59 PM
Thornlie Early Polling Place	7,862	06/03/2025 05:59 PM
Vasse Early Polling Place	10,587	06/03/2025 05:59 PM
Victoria Park Early Polling Place	4,209	06/03/2025 05:59 PM
Wanneroo Early Polling Place	6,484	06/03/2025 06:04 PM
Warren-Blackwood Early Polling Place - Manjimup	3,857	06/03/2025 05:59 PM
Warren-Blackwood Early Polling Place - Margaret River	3,751	06/03/2025 05:59 PM
West Swan Early Polling Place	5,222	06/03/2025 06:07 PM
<b>Total Early Votes</b>	<b>450,536</b>	